- 1 (MAZOH)	JULL	CC 3/AtG1800	4367,	21 phy Like	
INS. CASE OWNER Surveyor:	Racul	DOI: ASSIGN		Date / Time 131	CY
and the year.			1.0	Registered in Merimen:	7 3/18
Pre-assign / CCU	sut 2	4994	Claim No.	719 bore on	44
Name of Insured	UR	F	Policy No.	: QUARGETY	Ψ
Insured Tel No.		HP:	Make / Model	TOUDIN	
Excess Sec II :SS		D.O.A: 6718	Piace of Accide	BEDOK W	rin
Is driver the owner	and the state of t	Nature of Accident			
If NO. Driver Na Driver Tel	me / Age : TWW GEUK	(V/L@BS/NO)	Ol GIA REPOR Insured Liabilit	TO SEE NO : TP GIA REPORT	
III	INSE WSP Tel: Liabi	lity:	INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:	INSR WSP Tel: 1.iahii RMK	lity :
Date/Time	THE LET W	CONTROLL.	-	STAGE	DATE / PIC
alnlig	SCL MORE LA	SHEVYRUE)		Non-Reporting lir (1st):	DATE/PIC
				Non-Reporting ltr (2nd):	
TW.	-			Non-Reporting ltt (Final): Notification ltr (if non-pickup):	
143/18 -	OID reas ex	ded TP.		CALLOIS LASSES -	18/3/16
7 1 17				After call lir to Ot 130	ic to yeman
10/3/18 -	kmail tutp	20:		Documentation Check/Eist: Ha Notification ltr (if non-pickup)	undler Typist
10/3/18 -	FMALL . (A	μ.		After call lir to OL	
13/3/18	- Sent Utter	4u cn.		Authorisation To Act:	
	to come	n no. 1		Release Voucher:	
11/4/18-	Haling to	shupei to close		Final Repair Bill:	
1.1.				Car Rental Invoice: Towing Invoice	
	A 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 10			LTA / GIA	
R	ECEIVED 1 11	(AV 2010		Medical Bill:	
		1010		PIR	
				Mandate/Reject Instruction:	
				LOD Payment Breakdown Form	
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time:	Sent By:		Post-Repair Photos:	
13333431431				Others:	
FINALIZATION	Date/Time:	Confirm with:		Confirm by:	
Repair Cost:	22 (days) Reduction:	外	Email	Call []
FINAL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time: 11 5 18	Confirm with Carling If Assessed) BOLA S/N No. 2	-	Email Call	
Final Liability: Repair Cost: WGS	22 3117 18 (View	I F ASSESSED) BULLA S/N NO. : B	1	TUDDY OFN	
Loss of Rental (LDR): V	155 224.70 (55 - 15	3 days) XB TU.W		5/18	
LOR only LOU only GIA/LTA Search		LOR + LOI Tick only one			
Medical	55 -			1) Claim status: Normal/Reject	/Private Settle
Disbursement:	85 -	(e.g. Tow/ Independe	nt)	2) Report Format: P 3) Survey fee: \$\frac{1}{2}20	14420
Legal Cost Total:	ss 2344.33	Global Sum SS:		37 Survey Ide: P 320	1 13-0
FINAL PAYMENT	Date/Time: 11 8 1			Email Call	
Payee 1:	55 2119.63	Name 1: Performano	2 Motors	Umred	
Payee 2: (Strike if N.A.)	55 224.70	Name 2: Lestie Low	JOO LEUN	19	
Passes 3: /Strike if N A v	55	Name 8:)	

finenur (ASUL REF. LCR	()	3753P
		ASSIGNMENT	
From	Date: 3/4/18	Ventila SLT 6668	L Yr Regn. 2017 SH
Estimated Cost.	31.113		/an / Lorry / Taxi / Prime Mover /
-	RES / OD RES / EVA / INV / MV	Truck / Trailer or	
To Inspect Vehicle		Make: 3.1.w 216	o I 499
at Workshop m/s	Performance	Colour GREM	A/C Insured / Std / NI / N
THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER.	303 Alexandra Rd	Sp.Reading 12602	T/Radio: Insured / Std / NI / N
Insured:	303 11161(011-01)	Eng/No	
Policy No		CINO: WBA 209	20105891261
Claims No.		Gen. Cond: Good (Fail / Poor	
Sum insured:	Excess	Steering: Norder / Jammed / L	eaked / Burnt or
(Client's Record)	Brake. (norder / Jammed / L	eaked / Burnt or
Make of Veh:	Inthiran	Modi: Nil / SIRim / STD A/	Rim or
	ATTINISH I	Tyre Size F:	225/60R/6
(Palicy Conditio	n) .	R:	H .
	had commenced its N/S	O/S BS / DUN / EXNOVA (GP) FS	/ LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI /
repair a	it the time of inspection.	TOYO / YOKO or	
Ball or Market Va	lue:	Front	Rear
IDAC Accident Ry	port: Consistent? : Yes or No	R/Bal. o, mm	R/Ball by
GIA / PR Seen:	Consistent?: Yes or No	L/Ball mm	UBal. , 6, in
Est Repairs:	03 days Res.: Yes or No	D.O.A. 06 03 08	03/04/18
Lum Sum	% 3 Val Yes or No	Survey held at 94	RFORMANCE
CA / REV /	REP. / 24 HRS WP)	Des. of Damages : Frt / Regul	/ O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
	Vehicle	IN/OUT	
Date	Person Contacted:	The U/C / Chassis frame	/ Body Structure affected due to collis
Date / Time	PIP # 1974.00	(Red \$ 1625.20)	4590).
Octo/Time: File Pass	: Preli. Report	Days Of Repair:	
16.	: Final Report	Resurvey No. of Trip:	Survey Fee
Date/Time: File Retu			Tramportation
		Add Fee: Site Insp. 18	1_3+85_9
2		Interview (S	, Photo:
3			
Report Forma		Tech Inva (5	Sheri



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

	ASIA PACIFIC IN	CIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD Ref : CC3/LCR18004367/pb3		4367/pb3
,,,,				
	8 SHENTON WAY #08-16 HARTIS BUILDINGSINGAPORE 079120		Date: 07-03-2018	
CHA	ARTIS BUILDINGS	INGAPORE 0/9120	Code: LCR	
1.		Policy Particul	ulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM	
**	Insured Veh.	SLK 2499G	Veh. Inspected	SLT 6608L
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00
	Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00
	Assign From		Assign Date	07/03/2018
2.		Vehicle P	articulars & Condition	
	Make & Model		c.c	0
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	
	Chassis No.		Colour	
	Odometer		Steering	
	Brakes		Modification	
	General			
3.		Cor	nditions of Tyres	
		Size	Make	Balance
	R/H Front Tyre			mm
	L/H Front Tyre			mm
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm
4.		Descr	ription of Damages	
5.		Ger	neral Information	
	Accident Date	06/03/2018	Inspection Date	
	Survey held at	PERFORMANCE MOTORS	LTD	
		303 ALEXANDRA ROAD SINGAPORE 159941		
5a.			Remarks	
		ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A		

3.4 P 10.00 a

Page No. : 1 of 1

Book Donley

Performance Motors Limited

A member of the Sime Darby Group Co. Reg. No. 197401559W GGT Reg. No M2-8030081-x

303. Alexandra Ross Sime Darby Performance Centre Singapore 159841 Tel 63190300 (Bales & Admin) 63190311 (AfterSales) Fax. 64747770

280. Hampong Areng Road East Coast Centre Singapore 638180 Tel. 63150880 (AfterSales) Fax. 83445723

111, Alexandra Ruad Sine Darby Business Centre Singapure 159944 Tel 62190528 (AfterSales) 42130533/518 (Motorrad) Fax 64796801 (AfterSales) Motorrad) (Motorrad)

GST REG. NO : M2 - 0020081 - X

ESTIMATE

0 7 MAR 2018

Estimate No.

: b1 46145

: 06/03/2018

Date Estimated Prepared By

: Inthiran A/L Thurasamy

- ESTIMATE REPAIR FOR -

Leslie Low Joo Leong (Leslie Liu Yu

11R Marlene Avenue

ACCOUNT -121

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

78 Shenton Way

#08-16 Chartis Building

Singapore 079120

Singapore 554535

REGN. NO.

CHASSIS NO.

REGN. DATE

MODEL

MILEAGE

SLT6668L

5E91261

15/09/2017

216i G TOURER

0

DESCRIPTION To replace rear bumper and attachments. Painting rear bumper. To check electrical wiring systems and lightings at the rear section for proper function. Sundries. Note Total Labour 1: 2,570.00

DESCRIPTION

REAR BUMPER PANEL PRIMED (PDC)

SET MOUNTS PDC SENSOR REAR

PRIC QTY 966.25 62.95

VALUE 966.25 × 62.95

Total Parts

1,029,20

03/04/18@1405 Rysul 90010068

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following:

. To resurvey before/lafter spray painting

. To display damaged part(s) during resurvey

Parts prices are subject to confirmation.

. Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis.

No illégal modification(s) is allowed

. Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and

Labour 1 Acknowledged by Repairer Signatur Labour 2 Excess

2,570.00 1,029.20 0.00 0.00 251.94

Total GST @ 7%

Grand Total

3,851.14

^{**} THIS ESTIMATE IS VALID FOR A PERIOD OF 30 DAYS ONLY**

^{**} PRICE FOR PARTS ARE SUBJECTED TO CHANGE WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE **

Performance Motors Limited

A member of the Sime Darby Group Co. Reg. No. 197401558W. DST Reg. No. M2-0020081-x



FINAL REPORT

Estimate No. : bl 46145

Page No. :

Date Estimated : 06/03/2018

Prepared By

: Inthiran A/L Thurasamy

REPAIR FOR -

- ACCOUNT -

121

Leslie Low Joo Leong (Leslie Liu Yu

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

11R Marlene Avenue

78 Shenton Way

#08-16 Chartis Building

Singapore 079120

Singapore 554535

REGN NO	CHASSIS NO	REGN DATE	MODEL.		M LEAC	E
SLT6668L	5E91261	15/09/2017	216i G TOURER		0	
DESCRIPTION	1		ORIGINAL	PRICE	DISC. %	NETT
	the rear bumper includ facilitate repairs and kr accident			850.00		850.00
To spray paint	rear bumper			934.00		934,00
	rical wiring systems and proper function	d lightings at the		150.00		150.00
Sundries.				40.00		40.00
DESCRIPTION	J		UNIT PRICE	QTY	DISC. %	NETT

SUPPLEMENTARY ITEMS

Total Labour :	1,974.00
Total Parts:	
Total Labour & Parts :	1,974.00
Deduction for Excess:	
Total Repair Costs less Excess:	1,974.00
GST @7%:	138.18
Grand Total:	2,112.18

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

PBSP <pml-pbsp@simedarby.com.sg>

Sent:

Thursday, 3 May 2018 4:44 PM

To:

Rasul (LKKAuto): Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject:

FINAL REPORT / SLT6668L

Attachments:

Final Report SLT6668L.pdf

Dear Rasul

We refer to the above and attached Final Report.

Please confirm COR as follows:

Total Labour: 1,974.00

Total Parts:

Total Labour & Parts: 1,974.00

Repair days: 3

Thank you.

Regards,

Caroline

C/o Performance Motors Limited - Body and Paint

303 Alexandra Road Singapore 159941

DID: 6319 0174 Fax: 6479 4601

"This electronic mail content and any accompanying attachments ("the Message") is intended only for the named addressee ("the Recipient") and may contain information that is confidential, privileged and/or proprietary to the Sime Darby group of companies ("Sime Darby") and/or protected under applicable laws. If you are not the intended Recipient, you are strictly prohibited from using, disseminating, forwarding and/or printing the Message. Please notify the sender immediately by return e-mail and permanently delete all copies of the Message. Sime Darby disclaims all liability for any error, loss or damage arising from the Message being infected by computer virus or other malicious software. Any views and/or opinions expressed in the Message are solely those of the author's and do not necessarily represent those of Sime Darby's."

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Saturday, 10 March 2018 3:24 PM

To:

'PBSP'

Cc:

Admin A; CS A Team; assignments

Subject:

RE: REQ FOR DIRECT SETTLEMENT- SLT6668L AND SLK2499G ON 06/03/2018

***LKK REF:CC3/LCR18004367/pb3

Without Prejudice

Hi

We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that basing on the accident statements submitted by both parties, the liability is clear / under BOLA (subject to BOLA guideline settlement) and shall proceed with direct settlement for the above mentioned case.

Please note that this e-mail is on without prejudice basis which does not amount to an authorisation of repair to your client's vehicle.

The final repair cost is subjected to the consistency of the damages according to the nature of the accident.

And the days of LOU/ LOR will be based on the number of days of repair as recommended by our surveyor.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: <u>chewht@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: PBSP [mailto:pml-pbsp@simedarby.com.sg]

Sent: Friday, 9 March 2018 9:38 AM

To: Shu Pei (LKKAuto) <shupei@lkkauto.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; CS A Team <cs-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Re: REQ FOR DIRECT SETTLEMENT- SLT6668L AND SLK2499G ON 06/03/2018 *** LKK

REF:CC3/LCR18004367/pb3

Dear Hsiao Tong,

Please let us have your reply on liability.

Thank you.

Regards, Caroline C/o Performance Motors Limited - Body and Paint 303 Alexandra Road Singapore 159941 DID: 6319 0174 Fax: 6479 4601

From: Shu Pei (LKKAuto) < shupei@lkkauto.com>
Sent: Wednesday, 7 March 2018 2:07:12 PM

To: PBSP

Cc: 南珺 ©: CS A Team

Subject: RE: REQ FOR DIRECT SETTLEMENT- SLT6668L AND SLK2499G ON 06/03/2018 *** LKK

REF:CC3/LCR18004367/pb3

Dear Caroline.

We refer to the below email.

Please be informed that we are currently pending for our insured's report.

Kindly note that for liability, claim negotiation and settlement, please contact Hsiao Tong at 6742 3197.

Our respective case handler will look into the matter and revert to you in due course.

Thank you

To check availability of the case handler, you may contact the undersigned.

Best Regards,

Shu Peli Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-0055 | email: <u>shupe:@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | \$(408933)

From: PBSP [mailto:pml-pbsp@simedarby.com.sg]

Sent: Wednesday, 7 March 2018 9:30 AM

To: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; CS A Team <cs-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: REQ FOR DIRECT SETTLEMENT- SLT6668L AND SLK2499G ON 06/03/2018

Dear Sirs.

We refer to the above matter.

We have instructions from our client to seek repair cost and loss of use/car rental from you through Direct Settlement.

Attached is the estimates and supporting documents for your consideration.

Please let us have your confirmation that you agree that liability is clear and we may proceed with Direct Settlement.

If Direct Settlement is approved, kindly let us have your offer for LOU / rental.

Thank you.

Regards, Caroline C/o Performance Motors Limited - Body and Paint 303 Alexandra Road Singapore 159941 DID: 6319 0174 Fax: 6479 4601

"This electronic mail content and any accompanying attachments ("the Message") is intended only for the named addressee ("the Recipient") and may contain information that is confidential, privileged and/or proprietary to the Sime Darby group of companies ("Sime Darby") and/or protected under applicable laws. If you are not the intended Recipient, you are strictly prohibited from using, disseminating, forwarding and/or printing the Message. Please notify the sender immediately by return e-mail and permanently delete all copies of the Message. Sime Darby disclaims all liability for any error, loss or damage arising from the Message being infected by computer virus or other malicious software. Any views and/or opinions expressed in the Message are solely those of the author's and do not necessarily represent those of Sime Darby's."

-	F 20 18	20.7	-		
	H.A	A TAA			
-					

AIG THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT FOR ACCIDENTS ON OR AFTER 1ST JUNE 2008 (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

	Sum Settlement [] Yes	1	No 1	
Repair	Estimate	1	1.14	9
Final R	opair Cost		2.18	
Loss of	Use :	s	-10	days at \$ per day
Rental	(if any) Whh	27	4.70	3 days X70
LTA/(GIA Search Fee		7.45	/ 1-10
Others:		S		
		s	7	/ 1
Final Se	ettlement Sum	5 2344	22)	· cyc.
Is Thir	rd Party Workshop GIA Registered? [YEST	1	ndly indicate below)
A)	For Non GIA Registered Worksho	p: Agre	ed Liabili	
B)	For GIA Registered Workshop:	BOL.	A Applicab A Scenario	le: Yes/ No No:
	BOLA Liability:(%)			ty (*):(%)
	 Assessed Liability to be filled only for not apply. 	or chain co	llísions and	l for cases where BOLA does
Remark	3			
200000000000000000000000000000000000000	t Instruction: Payee's Breakdown			
ALASTIN TOTAL		Itd	:5 21	112.18
'aymen	Performance Motors	1.4644		7.45
Paymen	Performance Motors		: \$	
Association	Performance Motors Performance Motors Leslie Low Too Leon	4		430

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form.
(Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)

DENTITY CARD NO. \$7608040B



PEH WEE LAY (BAI HUILI)

CHINESE

19-03-1976

SINGAPORE

STERROSCO

REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE DRIVING LICEN



1000 100 - S 7 6 0 3 0 4 0 B

PEH WEE LAY (BALHUILI)

Birm Date 19 Mar 1975 New Date: 02 Jan 2003





S7608040B



17-05-2006

11R MARLENE AVENUE SINGAPORE 554535 NRIC No. \$76080408

Date: 24/07/2018

YOU ARE LICENSED TO DRIVE VEHICLES IN THE FOLLOWING CLASSIES

PASS DATE

Motor Cars and Motor Tractors the weight of Class 3

08 Jan 1999 which unladen does not exceed 2500 kilograms

NP 428A





AXA Insurance Pte Ltd 1800 880 4888 (Within Singapore) (65) 6880 4888 (International) (65) 6880 4740 customer.care@axa.com.sg www.axa.com.sg

Certificate of Insurance

account number 11615

Motor Vehicles (Third Farty Risks and Compensation) Act. (Chapter 189 - Motor Vehicles (Third Farty Risks and Compensation) Rules, 1960 - Road Transport Act. 1997 (Milliagnis) Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks.) Rules, 1959 (Malaysis)

Certificate number

Chassis number

Engine number

Policy details

Policyholder name

Cover Plan name

NCO applicable Vehicle registration number Period of Insurance

Finance lean company

LESLIE LOW JOO LEONG (LESLIE LIU YULONG)

Comprehensive PML 50%

from 15/09/2017 to 14/09/2018 (both dates inclusive)

OBS BANK LTD

GA268398 / 1

WBA2D920105E91261 34115030B38A15A

Persons or classes of persons entitled to drive*

(b) Any person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with their permission

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

Limitation as to use*

Use only for social, domestic and pleasure purposes and for the Policyholder's business.

The policy does not cover-use for hire or reward, racing, pace-making, reliability trial, speed testing, the carriage of goods other than samples in connection with any trade or business or use for any purpose in connection with motor trade; or when the Motor Car, whether stationary, in use or otherwise, is in or on, applicing track, pircuit, route, course or any other roads by whatever name called that are typically used for racing, pace-making or such similar purposes.

- uminations rendered inoperative by Section 3.of the Moter Venicles (Third-Parry Rose, and Compensation) Act, (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Rose Transport Act, 1881 Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings,

EXCESS -51

Basic Own Damage Excess.

Windscreen Excess

SGU 300,00

Not Applicable

An Additional Excess is applicable as follows:

\$2500 for undeclared Young and Inexperience Driveres).

\$2000 for Named Driver(s) with driving experience of less than 1 year on the relevant class of driving licence.

\$1500 for Named Driver(s) who are age 21 years old and below with driving experience of 1 year or more on the relevant class of driving licence.

\$1000 for Named Driver(s) who are age 22 years old to 26 years old with driving experience of 1 year or more on the relevant class of driving licence.

Additional clauses & endorsements to your policy

Nit

I/We hereby certify that the policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provision of the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act. (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act. 1987 (Melavsia).

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd

Authorised signature

Important note

Polighbolders are warred that on the sale of a motor vehicle they must surrender the Certificate of Insurance and the Policy to the insurance company. If the Certificate of Institution has been lost or destroyed a Statutory Declaration to the effect must be made. Failure to comply with this obligation is an offence under the Motor Vehicle (Third-Party Rieks and Companisation Act (Cap. 189).

The Premium Warranty Clause requires the premium to be paid in full within a specific prince faving when there would be in liability under the petitio, minimal contribution. endersament etc.

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Friday, 11 May 2018 12:09 PM

To:

'PBSP'

Subject:

RE: FINAL REPORT / SLT6668L *LKK REF: CC3/LCR18004367/R1pb3

Without Prejudice

Hi.

We refer to the above matter.

We confirm acceptance as follows: -

Total	\$ 2,344.33
3. LTA/ GIA Search Fee	\$ 7.45 (payable to Performance Motors Ltd)
2. Loss of Rental (3days x \$70.00) (w/GST)	\$ 224.70 (payable to Leslie Low Joo Leong)
1. Cost of Repair (w/GST)	\$ 2,112.18 (payable to Performance Motors Ltd)

We will proceed to close file.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: <u>chewht@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

----Original Message----From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) Sent: Friday, 4 May 2018 12:46 PM

To: 'PBSP' <pml-pbsp@simedarby.com.sg> Cc: Rasul (LKKAuto) <Rasul@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: FINAL REPORT / SLT6668L *LKK REF: CC3/LCR18004367/R1pb3

Without Prejudice

Dear Caroline.

We refer to your below email.

For COR, recommended amount at P/P \$1,974.00(before GST) with 03days.

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Tuesday, 13 March 2018 7:57 AM

To:

'Eileen, May Hwee Yap'

Subject:

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLK 2499G(AIG) & SLT 6668L ON 06/03/2018

Your Ref: SLK 2499G

Our Ref: CC3/LCR18004367/pb3

Dear Sirs/Madam.

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLK 2499G(AIG) & SLT 6668L ON 06/03/2018

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

We have received a claim from SLT 6668L against your insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: com | fax: 6741-4108 | Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

AUTHORISATION TO ACT

(AIG Express Third Party Claim)

1 7 1 4 1	The water of the
I, Lealie Low Joe Leoney (the third party	claimant) of 114 Wartene Ave
(S) 5544535 (address), own	ner of SLT6668L (vehicle no.)
hereby authorize <u>Portominance Motors Utd</u>	("the workshop") to act for me
with respect to my claim for repair costs and/or rental and	or loss of use ("claim") for my vehicle
no. SLT 668 Lthat was damaged pursuant to the acc	ident which occurred on 63.7018
(date) along Beduc South Road	
TLK 2499 6 ("the accident").	
I from out having the smallest and the state of	
I further authorize the workshop to settle my above mention	
and the workshop is further authorized to receive payment	further to settlement of my claim with
payment cheque/s being made in favour of the workshop.	
I further acknowledge that any settlement the workshop n	nay reach on my behalf is on a without
prejudice and without admission of liability basis insofar a	as the driver/owner/insurers of the other
vehicle/s is concerned.	
Dated this (day) of (3 (month) 20	(year)
	+0
1	DESTRUMENTED MOTORS LIMITED
	X
Signed by "the third party claimant"	Signed by "the workshop"
(with chop if applicable)	(with chop)

RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Express Third Party Claim)

+517 a /T	Performance Motors Ltd ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I
	ched an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd LKK
	CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for
	Repair Cost), SS DAL 70 (Loss of rental/med), SS 7 45 (Disbursement), for vehicle no.
The second second	that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on 53 20 18 (date) along
	edule South Read (location) involving vehicle no/s SUK)4996 This is
	to the inspection conducted on 3.4.3018 (date) at "the workshop".
	nfirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner Leslie Low Joo Leong
("the thir	d party claimant") of vehicle no. SLT 668 [make the claim as set out in the above paragraph
and we/I	have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I
enclose h	erein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".
We/I furt	her confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss
and/or ex	pense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the
above sa	id agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered
pertaining	g to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to SUT666 L
(vehicle r	no.) as a result of the accident.
We/I con	firm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third
party clai	mant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice
and with	out admission of liability basis.
This agre	sement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive
jurisdictio	on over any dispute arising out of the same.
	11 05 18
Dated this	s 11 (day) of 05 (month) 20 \(\frac{18}{8}\) (year)
	(LKK) ERFORMANCE MOTORS LIMITED 303 Atexanidra Road Oarby Performance Certai Singapore 159841 TEL-63190100 (Selection
	MRB 63190111 (Marketta)
Signed by	appointed surveyor Signed by "the Workshop" (with chop)



Performance Motors Limited

A member of the Sine Darby Group Co. Reg. No. 187401859W GET Reg. No MG-0020081-W.

303. Alexandra Road Sime Darby Performance Centre Bingapore 159941

280, Europong Arang Road East Coast Centre Singapore 438185

Tel. 63190086 (AfterSales) Fax. 63449773

318, Alexandra Road Sime Darby Business Cuntra

Singapore 15994 Tel 63190520 (A 63190520/530 P FAX 64796601 (A 64796624 P (Afterdales)



SERVICE TAX INVOICE

Repair Order No. : B1 1256067

: 03/04/2018

Page No. Invoice Number :

: 1 of 1

Invoice Date : 04/05/2018

Cust. Svc. Advisor: Inthiran A/L Thurasamy

Payment Terms :

30 Days From Invoice

1961344 / WSB

Invoice By . Sharon Heng

CUSTOMER INFORMATION -

Mr Leslie Low Joo Leong (Leslie Liu Yu

11R Marlene Avenue

INVOICE TO -121

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

78 Shenton Way

#08-16 Chartis Building

Singapore 079120

Singapore 554535

REGN. NO. SLT6668L

Date IN

CHASSIS NO. 5E91261

REGN. DATE 15/09/2017 MODEL

MILEAGE

NETT 850.00

934.00

150.00

40.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

216I G TOURER 12602

---- L A B O U R 1 ----

To make good the rear bumper including to remove and

install body parts in order to carry out painting job. To respray rear bumper

To check electrical wiring systems and lightings at the

rear section for proper function.

Sundries.

INS CLAIMS: ACCIDENT REPAIR. DIRECT SETTLEMENT.

DATE OF ACCIDENT: 6.3.2018. 3RD PARTY CAR: SLK2499G.

YOUR REF NO : NIL.

VEHICLE WAS SURVEYED BY MR RASUL FROM LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD ON 3.4.2018 AT 2.05 PM. AUTHORISED REPAIR BY MS HSIAO TONG FROM LKK ON 10.3.2018 VIA E-MAIL PROPOSE CAR RENTAL = \$224.70. THE AMOUNT IS SUBJECTED

TO INSURANCE COMPANY CONFIRMATION.

LTA SEARCH FEE = \$7.45.

1,974.00 Total Labour 1:

1,974.00 1.934.00 Total Labour & Parts Charges : S\$ Labour Charges Parts Charges 0.00 Less Insurance Excess S\$ 0.00 2 1.974.00 Lubricant/Misc 40.00

Invoice Total Amount Exclude GST : S\$ GST # 7% S\$

2,112.18 Invoice Total Amount Include GST :

Computer generated invoice. No signature is required.

Amount Payable Include GST

S\$ 2,112.18

All amounts are in Singapore Dollars.

Work was carried out subject to the Company's Terms and Conditions of Service.

No complaints will be entertained unless reported within seven (7) days of the date of this invoice.

For credit purchases, interest @1% per month will be debited on overdue amounts.



138.18



Invoice No. 55 - 511198

Page 1 of 1

MS PEH WEE LAY

ITR MARLENE AVENUE 554535 SINGAPORE

SIME DARBY SERVICES PTE LTD

Thrifty International Licenses

305 Alexandra Road, #03-01

Co. Reg. No. 197501065W GST Reg. No. M2-0021986-4

INVOICE DATE: 05-APR 2018

R.A. No. 55004640 / Muhammad Lukman bin Mohamed Sidek

TITLE

: MS

KILOMETER OUT/IN

: 37577 / 37913

AUTHORIZED DRIVER

: PEH WEE LAY

1 336

KILOMETER DRIVEN

: FULL / FULL

NRIC/PASSPORT NO. MAKE & MODEL

: 576080408 FORD FOCUS 4DR TITANIUM 1.0 PETROL LEVEL OUT/IN DATE & TIME OUT

: 03-APR 2018

08:15

CAR REGISTRATION NO. : SLE6920L / UNIT #: 0002774

DATE & TIME IN

: 05-APR 2018

16:40

CAR GROUP GIVEN

: G

CHECK IN LOCATION.

: SHORT TERM-HQ (SINSS)-THRIFTY

CAR GROUP CHARGED : F

NO. OF DAY(S) CHARGED: 2 DAY(S)

DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE (SGD)	UNIT	AMOUNT BEFORE GST (SGD)	GST @ 7%	AMOUNT (SGD)
INSURANCE CLAIMS RATES 2017					
3 DAY(S) @ \$70.00 / DAY			210.00	14.70	224.70
SUB-TOTAL			210.00	14.70	224.70
REMARKS: BMW OWNER: SLT6668L \$100/DAY 1600CC PML CSA: INTHIRAN	TOTAL	(SGD):	210.00	14.70	224.70
* ITEMS NOT SUBJECT TO GST					
	MC XX	XXXXXX	XXXX2060		-224.70
	BALAN	CE DUE			0.00

1/ WE HEREBY AGREE TO THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS AND BE HELD LIABLE FOR ALL AMOUNT DUE UNDER THIS AGREEMENT; ALL TRAFFIC FINES INCLUDING ADMIN FEES INCURRED DURING PERIOD OF HIRE; ANY COSTS INCURRED BY SIME DARBY SERVICES PTE LTD FOR MY FAILURE TO REPORT ANY ACCIDENT WITHIN 24 HOURS. FINAL CHARGES IS SUBJECT TO FULL INSPECTION OF THE VEHICLE BY A COMPANY REPRESENTATIVE.

HIRER'S AND/OR ADDITIONAL DRIVER'S SIGNATURE

Printed on 05-Apr-2018

16:4B

Entered by Benjamin Loo ZhiWei





SIME DARBY SERVICES PTE LTD

Thriffy International Licensee

305 Alexandra Road, #03-01

TO BE PAID BY

PAYMENT: MC - XXXXXXXXXXXXXXX2080

HIRER'S DETAILS

TITLE

NAME : PEH WEE LAY

11R MARLENE AVENUE ADDRESS

554535 SINGAPORE

NRIC/PASSPORT NO S7608040B

ISSUED BY

SINGAPORE

S7608040B

LICENSE ISSUED BY

SINGAPORE

SINGAPOREAN

NATIONALITY FREQUENT FLYER NO.

LOCAL CONTACT

9841 8915

HOTEL

COMPANY'S DETAILS

NAME

ADDRESS

RENTAL AGREEMENT NUMBER:

RENTAL LOCATION

CHECKOUT -

SHORT TERM-HQ (SIN55)-THRIFTY

UNIT # / REGN NO.

00002774 / SLE6920L

MAKE & MODEL CAR GROUP GIVEN

FORD FOCUS 4DR TITANIUM 1.0 G CHARGE: F

55004640

KILOMETER OUT

37,577

FULL PETROL LEVEL OUT DATE & TIME OUT

03/04/2018

08:15 08:15

EST. DUE DATE & TIME IN CHECKIN LOCATION

06/04/2015 SHORT TERM-HQ (SIN55)-THRIFTY

RENTAL RATES -

AS: INSURANCE CLAIMS RATES 2017

DAILY @ \$5 70.00 EXTRA DAY @ S\$ 70.00 EXTRA HOUR @ S\$ 14.00

FOR RATES TO APPLY -

MINIMUM 24 HOURS. CAR MUST BE RETURNED TO RENTING LOCATION

ON THE DUE DATE

ISSUE: 17/05/2006

EXPIRY: 30/12/2999

D.O.B.: 19/03/1976

INSURANCE -

BY INITIALS. THE HIRER

INCLUSIVE LDW

NON-WAIVERABLE DAMAGE EXCESS: 5\$ 1,500.00 (SIN USE)

DECLINES PAI @ S\$ 5.00 PER DAY

DECLINES WSC @ S\$ 5.00 PER DAY

IMPORTANT NOTICE

· Hirer is liable for all traffic fines including admin fees that are issued by Singapore or Malaysia authorities for a grace period of 12 months from the date of car return

· A security deposit depending on the respective car group rented will be withheld on the Hirer's credit card.

 Any accident has to be reported within the next working day to Sime Darby Services Pte Ltd. In the event of failure to report, hirer shall be liable for any costs incurred by Sime Darby Services Pte Ltd or claims made by the other

· Smoking, durians and pets are not allowed in the vehicle. An additional 3 day's rental would be imposed if smoking and durian smell/pet's fur is detected upon car return

 Hirer must inform Sime Darby Services Pte Ltd in advance for vehicle drop-off in Thrifty Malaysia renting location. A one-way rental fee and Malaysia surcharge are applicable as stated in our One Way Rental policy

 Hirer is responsible for any missing items/car accessories or loss of keys will be charged accordingly.

 The excess do not cover i) Car accessories ii) Loss of key iii) Vandalism iv) Alcohol/Intoxicants/drugs.

· Vehicles are prohibited to be driven into Thailand.

The vehicle is rented subject to all terms and conditions on this page and on the reverse side whether printed or handwritten. Hirer represents that they have read, understand and agree with the conditions of the rental agreement. The hirer authorises all amounts due under the rental agreement to be charged to the hirer's credit card showf on this form.

Hirer

Additional Driver

THIS CAR IS FOR SINGAPORE USE ONLY. THERE IS NO INSURANCE COVERAGE FOR USE OUTSIDE SINGAPORE

OTHER CHARGES -

FUEL SERVICES @ S\$2.70 / LITRE

CASH & CHEQUE DEPOSIT-

REMARKS

BMW OWNER: SLT6668L \$100/DAY 1600CC PML CSA: INTHIRAN

HI RESERVATION -

SD000003581 RES. ID# Muhammad Lukman bin Mohamed Sir

REF SRC: INSCLAIMS

Printed on Entered by: 03-Apr-2018

8:16

Muhammad Lukman bin Mohamed

ADDITIONAL DRIVERS:





Land Transport Authority 10 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575701

GST Registration No.: M4-0006529-2

Print Date/Time :

06 Mar 2018 / 17:32:55

Receipt Date/Time: 06 Mar 2018 / 17:32:55

Tax Invoice/Receipt

Receipt No.: ITNET-00000-180306-002231

Previous Receipt No.

S/N Item Description/		Amount	GST	Amount
Business Transaction Reference		Before	Amount	After GST
No.		GST (S\$)	(S\$)	(S\$)
Result of Insurance Enquiry - SLK2499G As at 06 Mar 2018/07:22:00				
Insurance Co: AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURA	NCE PTE. LTD.			
1 Insurance Enquiry - SLK2499G Enquiry Fee 20180306173140203820		7.00	0.49	7.49
	Sub-Total	7.00	0.49	7.49
	Total Before Rounding	7.00	0.49	7.49
	Rounding Difference			0.04
	Total Amount Payable			7.45
	Paid By			
	xxxxxxxxxxxx5164	Credit Ca Visa/Maste		7.45
	Total			7.45
	Cash Change			0.00
	Tendered Amount			7.45
	Excess Refundable Amount			0.00

THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY!

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and promptly settled by the payment service provider / financial institution. Otherwise, the transaction and receipt is considered void and late fee may apply.

Page 1 of 1 Merimen e-Claims

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

	FOLDER TRA		1	T- III	F101-7-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-		Page 11111
Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	Adj Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status
Main	07 Mar 2018 Edit Reg		03 Apr 2018 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	S\$1,974.00 Edit Estimates	\$\$1,974.00 View Rpt		Pending for Survey Report Cancel Case
	Main	R	eference	Claim D	etails	Document	Show All
CLAIM SU	BFOLDER DE	TAILS			[Created	by adjuster]	
Insured:	LCRF PTE	LTD, Ca. Reg. f	io.: NA				
Main Claimant:	LESLIE L	OW JOO LEONG,	ID: S7613753F				
Vehicle Res	SLT666	BL			f Loss: 5 Months	8 07:00 - :59 and 19 Days Fron	n LTA Reg Date (Man Yr))
Claim Type	TP / 719	6274071SG		Policy Note I	/Cover		
Vehicle Rep No. (Insured):	SLK2499	G		Policy (Clain	No. sant):		
				Exces	S:		
Repairer:		nce Motors Limi /63190174	ted (Alexandra)	03 Alexandra Road	, Sime Darby Perfor	mance Centre, 15	9941 Alexandra - Tel:
Handling Insurer:	AIG Asia	Pacific Insuranc	e Pte. Ltd. (Expre	ss) - Tel: 65-6419	-3000 [Handled I	by Chong, Joee)	
Claimant's Insurer:	AXA Insu	CHORE DATE (INC.)	IQ) - Tel: 6338 728				
Adjuster:	LKK Auto	Consultants Pte	Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 6	256-3561 [Hand	ed by MOHD RASU	L] [Final Rp	t due 16/03/2018]
ASSOCIA	TED MAIL RE	CEIVED				W	ew All Compose Case Mail
There are i	no mall for this	case.					
ALL ASS	OCIATED TAS	KS =			View All	Search Tasks (Dreate New Task Complete
Due Dat		Type Task	Group Subje	ct Handler	Assigned By	Completed On	Created On Done?

Claim Documents

*SLT6668L (7196274071SG) [SLK2499G] TP LESLIE LOW JOO LEONG Mar 6 2018 7:00AM [LCRF PTE LTD] Performance Motors Limited

Let	ters/Corresponder	nces	1 per j	page V	V
Nn	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnall	Print
1	(Draft)	Third Party Express Settlement - Payment Breakdown		Edit	
Pho	tos/Images		3 per j	page 🔽	Ø
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnall	Print
1	11/05/18 12:10	Odometer Reading	0	Load JPG	2
2	11/05/18 12:10	Chassis Number	0	Load JPG	V
3	11/05/18 12:10	General View	0	Load JPG	V
4	11/05/18 12:10	General View	0	Load JPG	V
5	11/05/18 12:10	General View	0	Load JPG	V
6	11/05/18 12:10	General View	0	Load JPG	V
7	11/05/18 12:10	General View	0	Load JPG	12
8	11/05/18 12:10	General View	0	Load JPG	Ø
9	11/05/18 12:10	General View	0	Load JPG	<u>N</u>
			0	Load JPG	₩.
10	11/05/18 12:10	General View			-
11	11/05/18 12:10	General View	0	Load JPG	8
12	11/05/18 12:10	General View	0	Load JPG	8
13	11/05/18 12:10	General View	0	Load JPG	8
Doc	cumentation		1 per	page 🔽	N/Z
Nα	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	07/03/18 14:00	TP ESTIMATE	0	Load TIF	
2	07/03/18 14:00	TP GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	
3	05/04/18 19:28	TP ESTIMATE- MARKED	0	Load PDF	
4	15/05/18 11:01	WORKSHOP INVOICE	0	Load PDF	
5	15/05/18 11:01	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	0	Load PDF	
6	15/05/18 11:01	Release Voucher	0	Load PDF	
7	15/05/18 11:01	RENTAL RECEIPT	0	Load PDF	
8	15/05/18 11:01	LTA SEARCH	0	Load PDF	
9	15/05/18 11:01	LETTER TO OI	0	Load PDF	
No.	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (5G)		Thumbnail	Print
1	08/03/18 15:11	OI GIA report	0	Load PDF	

Documents Checklist

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset Save Print
There are no document checklists configured.	
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	
	^
	~
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.	

NOTE: TO BE COMPLETED BY SURVEYOR

JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

Vehicle No:	SLK2499G (Insd ve	h)	Model:	BMW 216D 1.5 D ACTIVE
	SLT6668L (TP veh)	ll		TOURER (F45) (A)
Date of Accident:	06/03/2018	06/03/2018		
Global Sum Settle	ment : [] Yes		[X] No	
Repair Estimate		: \$	3,851.14	
Final Repair Cost		: \$	2,112.18	
Loss of Use		: \$		days at \$0.00 per day
Rental (if any)		: \$	224.70	3 days
LTA / GIA Search	Fee	: \$	7.45	
Others:		:\$	0.00	
		: S		
Final Settlement S Is Third Party Wo	um rkshop GIA Registere	: \$ d?	2,344.33 [X] YES [] NO (Kindly indicate
Is Third Party Wo below) A) For Non GIA		d?	Agreed Liability	d reserve taxonomic conserves
Is Third Party Wo below) A) For Non GIA B) For GIA Regination	Registered Workshop stered Workshop: 100(%)	d?	Agreed Liability	(%)
Is Third Party Wo below) A) For Non GIA B) For GIA Regination	Registered Workshop stered Workshop: 100(%)	d?	Agreed Liability	(%) Yes/ No BOLA Scenario No: (*):(%)
Is Third Party Woodelow) A) For Non GIA B) For GIA Regination BOLA Liability * Assessed Li Remarks	Registered Workshop stered Workshop: 100(%)	d?	Agreed Liability	(%) Yes/ No BOLA Scenario No: (*):(%)
Is Third Party Woodlow) A) For Non GIA B) For GIA Regination BOLA Liability * Assessed Li Remarks Payment Instruct	Registered Workshop stered Workshop:	d?	Agreed Liability	(%) Yes/ No BOLA Scenario No: (*):(%)
Is Third Party Woodlow) A) For Non GIA B) For GIA Regination BOLA Liability * Assessed Li Remarks Payment Instruct	Registered Workshop stered Workshop:	d?	Agreed Liability BOLA Applicable: \(_27 _ Assessed Liability \) collisions and for case	(%) Yes/ No BOLA Scenario No: (*):(%) es where BOLA does not apply.
Is Third Party Woodelow) A) For Non GIA B) For GIA Regis BOLA Liability * Assessed Li Remarks Payment Instruct 1) Performance	Registered Workshop stered Workshop:	d?	Agreed Liability BOLA Applicable: \(\27 \\) Assessed Liability collisions and for case	(%) Yes/ No BOLA Scenario No: (*):(%) es where BOLA does not apply. 2,119.63

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form.
(Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (If any)

15 May

2018

Date

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co. Reg. No. 199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No: CC3/LCR18004367/R1PB3Q2

15/05/2018 Date:

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

Claimant Vehicle SLT6668L

Insured Vehicle No:

SLK2499G

Date of Loss:

06/03/2018

Nature of Claim:

Claim No: 7196274071SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

No:

SLT6668L

Make & Model:

BMW 216D, 1.5 D Active Tourer (F45) (A)

Engine No:

34115030B38A15A

Reg. Date: Colour:

15/09/2017 (Man. Year: 2017)

Chassis No: Odometer:

WBA2D920105E91261 12602 km

Engine Capacity:

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price: N/A

1499 cc

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

225/60 R16

Rear Tyre Size:

225/60 R16

Front Left Side: Front Right Side: Goodyear 6 mm Goodvear 6 mm Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side: Goodyear 6 mm Goodyear 6 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		1,109.20	40.00	1,069.20	96.39
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		2,490.00	1,934.00	556.00	22.33
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Gross Total (S\$)	3,599.20	1,974.00	1,625.20	45.15
	+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	251.94	138.18	113.76	45.15
	Nett Amount (S\$)	3,851.14	2,112.18	1,738.96	45.15
	+ Car Rental (3.0 x S\$70.00/day	+ 7.00% GST) (S\$)	224.70		
	+ Do	oc/Search Fee (S\$)	7.45		
		Nett Liability (S\$)	2,344.33		

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

03/04/2018

Date Inspected:

03/04/2018 Inspected At:

Performance Motors Limited (Alexandra)

303 Alexandra Road, Sime Darby

Performance Centre Singapore 159941

Estimated Period of Repair:

3.0 days

Adjuster: MOHD RASUL Manager: CHEW HSIAO TONG

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

REPAIR DETAILS

Recommended Parts

No.	Qty P	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*SUNDRIES	Necessary	80.00 FS	*40.00 FS
2	1		*REAR BUMPER PANEL PRIMED (PDC)	Repair	966.25 FS	*-FS
3	1		*SET MOUNTS PDC SENSOR REAR	Not Necessary	62.95 FS	*-FS
F≡Fn	anchise pa	art. S=SpcN	lett.	Total Parts (S\$)	1,109.20	40.00
			Report was unsubmitted duri	ng this print-out		

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
ur Items			
TO REPLACE REAR BUMPER AND ATTACHMENTS	New	1,275.00	850.00
PAINTING REAR BUMPER	New	1,038.00	934.00
TO CHECK ELECTRICAL WIRING SYSTEMS AND LIGHTINGS AT THE REAR SECTION FOR PROPER FUNCTION	New	177.00	150.00
Gross Labou	r Cost (S\$)	2,490.00	1,934.00
	TO REPLACE REAR BUMPER AND ATTACHMENTS PAINTING REAR BUMPER TO CHECK ELECTRICAL WIRING SYSTEMS AND LIGHTINGS AT THE REAR SECTION FOR PROPER FUNCTION	TO REPLACE REAR BUMPER AND ATTACHMENTS PAINTING REAR BUMPER TO CHECK ELECTRICAL WIRING SYSTEMS AND LIGHTINGS New	TO REPLACE REAR BUMPER AND ATTACHMENTS PAINTING REAR BUMPER TO CHECK ELECTRICAL WIRING SYSTEMS AND LIGHTINGS AT THE REAR SECTION FOR PROPER FUNCTION New 1,275.00 1,275.00 1,275.00 1,275.00 1,275.00

< END OF ESTIMATES >